the  proviso  to  Section  28(4)  of  the  Customs  Act  1962  for  having 
willfully suppressed the facts and grossly misstated as discussed in 
paras supra. 

(iii) Total short paid/short-levied duty in respect of the past clearances 
as mentioned at Table “A”,  amounting to  536556/- (Rs. Five lacs 
thirty  six  thousand five  hundred  and fifty  six  only),  should  not  be 
demanded  and recovered  from the  Importer  on  the  said  imported 
goods in terms of provisions of Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 
1962 along with applicable interest thereon as per section 28AA of the 
Customs Act, 1962;

(iv)  All the impugned goods imported vide Bills of Entries mentioned 
in Table A valued at  8121481/- (Rupees Eighty one lakh twenty one 
Thousand four Hundred and eighty one only) which were self-assessed 
and  have  already  been  cleared,  should  not  be  held  liable  to 
confiscation under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962 since the 
goods are not available for confiscation, fine as contemplated under 
Section 125 should not be imposed on them in lieu of confiscation.

[...]

commission  in  relation  to  the  goods  which  have  been  rendered 
themselves liable to confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs 
Act, 1962. Under Section 125 should not be imposed on them in lieu of 
confiscation.

(vi)  Penalty should not be imposed on the importer for short payment 
of duty amounting to 536556/- (Rs. Five lacs thirty six thousand five 
hundred and fifty six only) (detailed in Table A above) under section 
114A of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(vii) Penalty should not be imposed upon the importer under Section 
114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 on account of wrong availment of 
benefit  of  notification  for  short  payment  of  duty   amounting  to

[...]

hundred and fifty six only) which is paid under protest vide TR-6 
challan No.273 dated 20.05.2022.

c. I  hold  the  imported  goods  covered  under  Bills  of  Entry  as 
detailed in Table A to the said SCN dated 26.04.2022 having 
declared  assessable  value  of  81,21,481/-  (Eighty  one  lakh 
twenty one thousand four hundred and eighty one only)  and 
cleared under  CTH 3004 are liable for  confiscation under  the 
provisions  of  Section  111(m)  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962  and 
hence, I order confiscation of the goods. As the goods are not 
available physically for confiscation, I allow the said importer to